

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 11926/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in WP No.3526/2007  
and order dated 11/08/2008 in WP No.5763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KARNATAKA LINGAYAT EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Chougale, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that the students of the  
petitioner-institution, who were admitted in Session 2006-2007, shall be  
provisionally permitted to appear in the examination of second year  
D.Ed. course, which is scheduled to commence from 16th September,  
2008. However, their result shall not be published.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar