

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22898/2008

KARNATAKA LINGAYAT EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. B. Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank S., Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Id. counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court and as per order dated 6.2.2009 there is a direction to list the matter within two weeks. Id. counsel for the petitioner seeks time to produce the above order. List again on 17.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK