

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22898/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in WP No.3526/2007  
and order dated 11/08/2008 in WP No.5763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KARNATAKA LINGAYAT EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Chougale, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

M/s. Fox Mandal and Co., Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on 24th April, 2009.

Office to verify whether counter affidavit has been  
filed by the State or not.[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master